
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  117

23,087 100.0% 16,866 100.0%

18,936 82.0%

402 1.7%

108 0.5%

597 2.6%

6 0.0%

54 0.2%

1,154 5.0%

1,830 7.9%

14,193 84.2%

272 1.6%

71 0.4%

444 2.6%

5 0.0%

27 0.2%

716 4.2%

1,138 6.7%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

640 2.8%

2,483 10.8%

553 2.4%

729 3.2%

2,192 9.5%

3,229 14.0%

1,505 6.5%

680

2,418

465

695

2,541

3,234

1,723

1,320

4,901

1,018

1,424

4,733

6,463

3,228

2.9%

10.5%

2.0%

3.0%

11.0%

14.0%

7.5%

5.7%

21.2%

4.4%

6.2%

20.5%

28.0%

14.0%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2,3

3,9,10

4

7,10

USDs: 232,233,348,491,497

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,036 99.8%

1,405 6.1%

21,631 93.7%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,461 100.0%

2,582 74.6%

102 2.9%

540 15.6%

237 6.8%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

51

50

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

8,632 100.0%

8,209 95.1%

6,668 77.2%

1,541 17.9%

423 4.9%
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