Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	23,087	100.0%	16,866	100.0%
White	18,936	82.0%	14,193	84.2%
Black	402	1.7%	272	1.6%
American Indian	108	0.5%	71	0.4%
Asian	597	2.6%	444	2.6%
Hawaiian	6	0.0%	5	0.0%
Other Races	54	0.2%	27	0.2%
Two or More Races	1,154	5.0%	716	4.2%
Hispanic (all races)	1,830	7.9%	1,138	6.7%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	23,036	99.8%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	21,631	93.7%
Persons living alone	1,405	6.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	3,461	100.0%		
Married Couples	2,582	74.6%		
Cohabitating Couples	102	2.9%		
Female householder, no spouse	540	15.6%		
Male householder, no spouse	237	6.8%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)			
8,632	100.0%		
8,209	95.1%		
6,668	77.2%		
1,541	17.9%		
423	4.9%		
	8,632 8,209 6,668 1,541		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	51
Persons in nursing homes	50

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	640	2.8%	680	2.9%	1,320	5.7%
5 to 17 years of age	2,483	10.8%	2,418	10.5%	4,901	21.2%
18 to 21 years of age	553	2.4%	465	2.0%	1,018	4.4%
22 to 29 years of age	729	3.2%	695	3.0%	1,424	6.2%
30 to 44 years of age	2,192	9.5%	2,541	11.0%	4,733	20.5%
45 to 64 years of age	3,229	14.0%	3,234	14.0%	6,463	28.0%
65 years of age and older	1,505	6.5%	1,723	7.5%	3,228	14.0%

Other Information

Congressional Districts:2,3Senate Districts:3,9,10SBOE Districts:4Judicial Districts:7,10

USDs: 232,233,348,491,497